
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1051 Name: DHHS - Office Furniture Group to install furniture at
3861 Worsham Ave to store pandemic emergency
supplies

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:9/24/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/12/2021 10/12/2021

Title: Recommendation to receive and file Contract No. 35900 with Office Furniture Group, LLC, of Irvine,
CA, to purchase, deliver, and install office furniture at 3861 Worsham Avenue to store pandemic
emergency supplies, made pursuant to Chapters 2.69 and 2.85 of the Long Beach Municipal Code
(LBMC) and in response to the proclaimed emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic; and

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No.
35900 with Office Furniture Group, LLC, of Irvine, CA, to purchase, deliver, and install office furniture
at 2525 Grand Avenue to support the Communicable Disease and Emergency Response Bureau, to
increase the contract amount by $216,168, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $755,380.
(Citywide)

Sponsors: Health and Human Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 101221-C-10 Revised.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council10/12/2021 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

